/F-

W&M - Your Committee, having under consideration the Public Service Center (PSC) Re-roofing Project,
now recommends authorizing the proper City officers to execute Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. C-
39162, with Mint Roofing, Inc. to increase the amount by $11,352.27, for a revised total contract
amount of $313,052.27, to provide funding for additional work related to repairing portions of the roof
not included in the original scope of work.

Certified as an official action of the City Council:

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE (X INDICATES VOTE)
ey | o= | v | oo | oo | oo | oo | gam | e | v f e | e | o | S
Reich X Glidden X
Gordon X Cano X
Frey X Bender X
B Johnson X Quincy X
Yang X AJohnson | X
Warsame X Palmisano X
Goodman )(
ADOPTED JUL 2 4 2073 Rl APPROVED l:| NOT APPROVED D VETOED

A0 30 2015

MAYOR HODGES DATE




